

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/21/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W5504  
LOCATION 07-LA-107-2.1/3.7

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN TORRANCE  
FROM FASHION WAY TO EL NIDO  
UNDERPASS

PAGE 1  
03/22/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
21 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT AND OVERLAY FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,155,150.00 AMOUNT UNDER 195,499.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.92

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	959,651.00	1	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P O BOX 2229 CORONA CA 92878-2229 951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 739-4671 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	1,067,747.00	2	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	1,097,835.40	3	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821 714 578-9600 00747612 FAX 714 578-9671 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	1,294,501.00	4	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 2230 LEMON AVENUE LONG BEACH CA 90806 562 599-5841 00688659 FAX 562 591-7495 NSB PREF CLAIMED
5	1,332,115.00	5	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W5504  
07-LA-107-2  
03/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
03/22/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	ITEM 2
	CAL PRO ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 17, 20
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 12 THRU 18
	E NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 5

07-1W5504  
07-LA-107-2  
03/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
03/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 E SIXTH STREET CORONA CA 92878	ITEMS 6 AND 8 THRU 11
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 12 THRU 18
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING 10832 DOROTHY AVE GARDEN GROVE CA 92834	ITEMS 7, 19 AND 20

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAROLINA TRAFFIC CONTROL INC NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3
	GLOBAL ENVIROMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 4 AND 5
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALANT GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 7, 19 AND 20
	PRS JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEMS 6 AND 8
	STERNDAHL ENTPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 12 THRU 18 AND 21

07-1W5504  
07-LA-107-2  
03/21/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
03/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ENOR INNOVATIONS INC LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3
	GLOBAL ROAD SEAL GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 7, 19 AND 20
	PCI LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 12 THRU 18
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	ITEM 9

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ANAHEIM CA	CRACK SEAL AND LOOPS
	HARDY & HARPER SANTA ANA CA	AC PLACING ONLY AND GRINDING
	PCI LONG BEACH CA	STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,285.00	5,285.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,350.00	12,350.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	715.00	715.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	104,000	.80	83,200.00
7	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	14	3,500.00	49,000.00
8	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	130	270.00	35,100.00
9	390253	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED-WMA)	TON	6,970	91.25	636,012.50
10	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	397005	TACK COAT	TON	48	575.00	27,600.00
12	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,830	.40	3,932.00
13	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,930	1.60	9,488.00
14	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	310	.75	232.50
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,920	3.30	12,936.00
16	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	2,500	.20	500.00
17	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	43,500	.20	8,700.00
18	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,260	2.50	5,650.00
19	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	860806	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	190	285.00	54,150.00
21	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
					TOTAL	959,651.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	850.00	850.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	7,500.00	7500.00	7,300.00	7300.00	3,400.00	3400.00	19,750.00	19750.00
3	142,000.00	142000.00	33,000.00	33000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	79,150.00	79150.00
4	2,500.00	2500.00	2,900.00	2900.00	5,000.00	5000.00	700.00	700.00
5	715.00	715.00	3,700.00	3700.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
6	.90	93600.00	1.34	139360.00	1.60	166400.00	1.75	182000.00
7	1,500.00	21000.00	2,770.00	38780.00	2,700.00	37800.00	3,200.00	44800.00
8	500.00	65000.00	200.00	26000.00	340.00	44200.00	450.00	58500.00
9	86.00	599420.00	100.00	697000.00	111.00	773670.00	100.00	697000.00
10	3,500.00	3500.00	2,600.00	2600.00	3,150.00	3150.00	4,780.00	4780.00
11	450.00	21600.00	575.00	27600.00	760.00	36480.00	1,150.00	55200.00
12	.40	3932.00	.44	4325.20	.70	6881.00	.80	7864.00
13	.75	4447.50	.83	4921.90	1.00	5930.00	1.20	7116.00
14	.75	232.50	.83	257.30	3.00	930.00	2.50	775.00
15	2.50	9800.00	3.60	14112.00	3.50	13720.00	3.50	13720.00
16	.20	500.00	1.10	2750.00	.45	1125.00	.60	1500.00
17	.20	8700.00	.28	12180.00	.45	19575.00	.60	26100.00
18	2.50	5650.00	3.65	8249.00	4.00	9040.00	3.50	7910.00
19	1,500.00	1500.00	1,600.00	1600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
20	235.00	44650.00	265.00	50350.00	260.00	49400.00	325.00	61750.00
21	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	59,000.00	59000.00
TOT		1,067,747.00		1,097,835.40		1,294,501.00		1,332,115.00